

In subsection (b)(2) of this section, the former phrase "in every case" is deleted as surplusage.

In subsections (b)(3) and (e)(2) of this section, the references to land records "of the county in which the property is located" are added for clarity.

In subsection (b)(3) of this section, the former reference to a temporary lien "then in effect" is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (b)(4)(ii) of this section, the phrase "awarded a grant" is substituted for the former phrase "first made funds available in connection with the property under this title" for brevity.

In subsections (c)(1), (d), and (e)(1) of this section, the references to a "lien under this section" are substituted for the former references to "this lien" for clarity.

In subsection (c)(1)(i) of this section, the former reference to "Baltimore City" is deleted as unnecessary in light of the definition of "county", which includes the City of Baltimore.

In subsection (d) of this section, the former reference to the "procedures prescribed" in the Maryland Rules is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (e)(1) of this section, the reference to interest "that has accrued" is added for clarity.

Also in subsection (e)(1) of this section, the former phrase "at any time" is deleted as surplusage.

Defined term: "County" § 1-101

9-409. DEPOSIT OF FUNDS RECOVERED.

ALL FUNDS RECOVERED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE SHALL BE DEPOSITED IN THE ANNUITY BOND FUND AND APPLIED TO THE DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from the first sentence of former Art. 83C, § 4-106(e).

The reference to funds recovered "under this subtitle" is substituted for the former reference to funds recovered "as a result of this right of recovery" for clarity.

9-410. REGULATIONS.

(A) DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE SERVICES.

(1) THE SECRETARY SHALL ADOPT REGULATIONS TO CARRY OUT THIS SUBTITLE.